Global Friends, Inc

GIObaI @globalfriendsec

+593 98 710 3070

Frlends +593 98 710 0000

info.ec@jlexchange.com

INTERNSHIP / TRAINING PROGRAM PRICELIST

SPONSOR ARRANGED INTERNSHIP / TRAINING PLACEMENT

Registration fee — $450 paid to Global Friends EC office for Consulting services and Paperwork

processing.
The below payment is paid to Global Friends US office and covers all Sponsor fees.
12 months - $3100

18 months - $3790

Program fee Includes:

- Placement in a career related business, DS-7002 training plan

- Medical insurance ($65 per month)

= DS-2019 form for J-1 visa;

- SEVIS fee $220

- Embassy preparation instructions

= Toll-free telephone number for emergencies;

- Orientation by CHI and Global Friends EC staff; ongoing supervision by CHI staff;

- Assistance with securing a Social Security number.

Learn about SEVIS fee at https://www.fmjfee.com/i901fee/index.html

Program fee Does Not Include: The price above DOES NOT include embassy interview fee $185, any expenses inside or outside

the U.S. such as flight tickets, housing related expenses (security deposit, monthly payments), transportation expenses, food

etc.
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SELF-ARRANGED INTERNSHIP / TRAINING

Registration fee — $450 paid to Global Friends EC office for Consulting services and Paperwork processing.

The below payment is paid to Global Friends US office and covers all Sponsor fees.
12 months - $2600
18 months - $ 3000

Program Fee Includes:

Once you have business commitment to hire you, we will contact the business ourselves and take care of all paperwork

Full documentational assistance (training plan (DS-7002).

Medical Insurance (S65 per month)

DS-2019 and DS-7002 form for J-1 visa

SEVIS fee $220

Embassy preparation instructions

Toll free telephone number for emergencies

Orientation by CHI and Global Friends EC staff

Ongoing supervision and support by Global Friends EC and CHI staff
Assistance with applying a Social Security number

Program Fee Does Not Include: The price above DOES NOT include embassy interview fee $185, any expenses inside or outside

the U.S. such as flight tickets, housing related expenses (security deposit, monthly payments), transportation expenses, food,

etc.

Site Visit: If necessary, CHI will charge a $200 fee for any required site visit (this applies to companies with revenue under

3min per year and/or less than 25 employees)

CANCELLATION and Visa Denial POLICIES

$450 Fee is retained for cancellation of any reason after application has been accepted. Including CHI rejection of self-

arranged placement.

*If you are NOT placed by CHI for 4 months, full deposit is refunded

$450 Fee is retained for cancellation after placement

$450 Fee is retained for violation of CHI internal regulations

$850 is retained in case of Visa denial (5220 SEVIS fee is non-refundable, insurance is fully refundable)

- No refunds (including any Global Friends EC fees, SEVIS, Insurance and Program fee) issued upon U.S. visa issuance
- Voucher discounts can’t be counted towards refunds. Any refunds will ONLY base on cash amount received. Vouchers will be
considered forfeited and used.

PAYMENT PLAN:

1st payment: $450 paid once you are accepted into CHI database and confirmation email with login and password is provided
to you.
Final payment: $ outstanding amount — within 5 days upon placement to a position prior DS-2019 issuance.
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